
 

 

                                                                                                                Date: 12 th February, 2026 
To 
The Corporate Relations Department 
BSE Limited, 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 
Dalal Street, 
Mumbai – 400001. 
 
Dear Sir/Madam, 
 
Sub: Outcome of the Board Meeting and disclosure of Un-audited financial results for the Third 
quarter ended December 31, 2025 pursuant to Regulation 33 read with Regulation 30 of the SEBI 
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 
 
Ref: BSE Scrip Code: 541633 
 
This is to inform that, the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held Today, 12th February, 
2026 has, inter-alia, approved the Un-audited financial results for the Third quarter and Nine months 
ended December 31, 2025 along with Limited Review Report as issued by the Statutory Auditors. 

In this connection, we hereby submit the following: 

1. Un-Audited financial results for the Third quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2025. 

2. Limited Review Report on Un-Audited financial results for the Third quarter and Nine months ended 
December 31, 2025 issued by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. 

The meeting commenced at 4.00 P.M. and concluded at 4.30 P.M. 

This is for your information and necessary records. 
 
Thanking you, 
 
Yours faithfully, 
 
For Sophia Traexpo Limited 

 
 
Yerrapragada Mallikarjuna Rao 
Whole Time Director 
DIN: 00905266 
 
 

SOPHIA TRAEXPO LIMITED 

Rogd. Office: 6-3-1090/ B/ 1&2. 4th Floor, Mayank Towers, Rajbhavan Road, Somajlguda Hyderabad - 500082, 
Telangana. Ph: 040--30603399 , Email: ophiatraexpollmlted@gmall.com 

CIN: L21000TG1983PLC113227 



Mis. SOPHIA TRAEXPO L�UTEO 
CIN: L21000TG1983PLCI 13227 

Rea offlce:6-3"1090/Bll & 2, 41h floor, MayaDk Towers, l{aj Bbavan Road, SolDJlj(&uda, Hyderabad, Tdan1ana, India, 500082 
Statement oUJn-A1ulited .Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31,2025 

PARTICULARS 

Income: 
a) Revenue From Operations 
b) Other Income 
Total Income ( a+b) 

Expensts: 
a) Cost of Materials consumed 
b)Changes in inventories ofFinsihed Goods 

2 c) Employee Benefits Expense 
d) Finance costs 
e) Depreciation & Amortisation Expense
f) Other Expenses 
Total Exp,,nses (a+b+e+d+e) 

3 Prolil/(Loss) Before Exceptional items and Tax (1-2) 

4 Exceptional Items 

5 Prolit/(Loss} Before Tax (34) 

6 Tax Exp,,nscs 
Current Tax 
Deferred Tax Expense 

7 Prolit/(Loss) afler tax for the Period/Year (5-6) 

Other comprehensive income (OCI) 
(a} (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss 

(ii) Tax OD items that will DOI be reclassified to profit or loss 
(b) (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss 

(ii) Income rax relating to items that will be reclassified to
profit or loss 

8 Total Other Comprehensive income 

9 Total Comprehensive income for the period (7+8) 

Nota: 

Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.,10/- each} 
Rtservts Excluding Revaluation Rtserves 
Earnings Per Equity share 
(I} Basic 
(2) Diluted 

.December 
31,2025 

(Un-Audited) 

1.34 

1.31 
2.65 

(2.65) 

(2.65) 

(2.65) 

(2.65) 

510.00 

(0.05) 
(0.05) 

September 
30,2025 

(Un-Audited) 

1.34 

1.63 
2.97 

(2.97) 

(2.97) 

(2.97) 

(2.97) 

510.00 

(0.06) 
(0.06) 

All amounts are la Lakhs unless or otherwise 

December 
31,2024 

(Un-Audited) 

1.36 

2.07 
3.43 

(3.43) 

(3.43) 

(3.43} 

(3.43) 

510.00 

(0.07) 
(0.07) 

December December 
31,2025 31,2024 

(Un-Audited) (Un-Audited) 

4.03 

4.45 
8.48 

(8.48) 

(8.48) 

(8.48) 

(8.48) 

510.00 

(0.17) 
(0.17) 

4.06 

4.85 
8.92 

(8.92) 

(8.92) 

(8.92) 

(8.92) 

510.00 

(0.17) 
(0.17) 

March 
31,2025 

(Audi� 

5.39 

14.43 
19.82 

(19.82) 

(19.82) 

(19.82) 

(19.82) 

510.00 
(92.26) 

(0.39) 
(0.39) 

I. The above slatement ofUn•Audited Financial Results of the company for the Quaner and Nine months Ended December 31.2025 has been Reviewed by the Audit Committ� and, there afttt approved 
by the Board of director, at its meeting held on 12th February,2026 
2.The above siatement offinancial Results are prepared in ac,ordance with the lndiar> Accounting Standards (Ind· AS) as prescribed under Se<:tion I 33 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the 
Companies {Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 201 Sand Companies {Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016. 
3.The Company operates in single segment. Hence, segment reporting as per IND AS-108 is not made.

4.The Ind• AS financial results are reviewed by the statutory auditors of the company as per Regulation 33 SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure) Regulations, 20IS . 
.S.Pmious period's figw-cs ba\'c boc:n ox:lassificd whc:mu nocessary to COffCSpood '"ith theCUJTC2ll period's classifKAlion/ disclosure. 

Place: Hyderabad 
Date: 12th Februa , 2026 

For Sophia Traexpo Limited 

Yerrap,..1•d• Malliluirjuoa Rao 
(Wbole time Dirtttor) 

DIN:0090S266 

uarter Enilcd 



CA< 
IND I A 

NSVR & ASSOCIATES LLP., 

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 

Independent Auditor's Review Report on Quarterly and Year to Date Unaudited 
Financial Results of Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. 

To the Board of Directors of 
SOPHIA TRAEXPO LIMITED 

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of M/s. 
SOPHIA TRAEXPO LIMITED ('The Company') for the quarter and Nine months ended 
31st December 2025. This statement is the responsibility of the company's management and 
has been approved by the board of directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these 
financial statements based on our review. 

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standards on Review 
Engagement (SRE) 2410 'Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the 
Independent Auditor of the entity' issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. 
This Standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to 
whether the financial results are free from material misstatement. A review is limited primarily 
to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus 
provide less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly we do 
not express an audit opinion. 

Based on our review conducted as stated above, nothing has come to our attention that causes 
us to believe that the accompanying statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition 
and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian accounting standards specified 
under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with relevant rules issued there under and 
other recognized accounting principles and policies has not disclosed the information required to 
be disclosed in terms of the regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and disclosure 
requirements) regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed or that it 
contains any material misstatements. 

For NSVR & ASSOCIATES LLP 
Chartered Accountants 
FRN: 008801S/S2 -~~~ 

f-__ 
R. Srinivasu 
Partner 
MNo: 224033 
UDIN: "2.(.1'1-l-\O t ·rr:- C,nl/7 

Place : Hyderabad 
Da.tc : 12.02.2026. 

NSVR & ASSOCIATES LLP 
House No.1-89/1 /42, 3rd Floor, Plot No. 41 & 43, Sri Ram Nagar Colony, Kavuri Hills, Guttala Begumpet, 

Madhapur, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500081. I Ph: 040 - 23391164, E-mail: info@nsvr.in 
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