

Date: 12th February, 2026

To
The Corporate Relations Department
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Outcome of the Board Meeting and disclosure of Un-audited financial results for the Third quarter ended December 31, 2025 pursuant to Regulation 33 read with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Ref: BSE Scrip Code: 541633

This is to inform that, the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held Today, 12th February, 2026 has, inter-alia, approved the Un-audited financial results for the Third quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2025 along with Limited Review Report as issued by the Statutory Auditors.

In this connection, we hereby submit the following:

1. Un-Audited financial results for the Third quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2025.
2. Limited Review Report on Un-Audited financial results for the Third quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2025 issued by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

The meeting commenced at 4.00 P.M. and concluded at 4.30 P.M.

This is for your information and necessary records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Sophia Traexpo Limited

Yerrapragada Mallikarjuna Rao
Whole Time Director
DIN: 00905266

M/s . SOPHIA TRAXPO LIMITED

CIN: L21000TG1983PLC113227

Reg office:6-3-1090/B/1 & 2, 4th floor, Mayank Towers, Raj Bhavan Road, Somajiguda, Hyderabad, Telangana, India, 500082

Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31,2025

All amounts are in Lakhs unless or otherwise specified

SL No	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Nine Month Ended		Year End
		December 31,2025 (Un-Audited)	September 30,2025 (Un-Audited)	December 31,2024 (Un-Audited)	December 31,2025 (Un-Audited)	December 31,2024 (Un-Audited)	March 31,2025 (Audited)
	Income:						
1	a) Revenue From Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Other Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Income (a+b)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Expenses:						
	a) Cost of Materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-
	b)Changes in inventories of Finsihed Goods	-	-	-	-	-	-
2	c) Employee Benefits Expense	1.34	1.34	1.36	4.03	4.06	5.39
	d) Finance costs	-	-	-	-	-	-
	e) Depreciation & Amortisation Expense	-	-	-	-	-	-
	f) Other Expenses	1.31	1.63	2.07	4.45	4.85	14.43
	Total Expenses (a+b+c+d+e)	2.65	2.97	3.43	8.48	8.92	19.82
3	Profit/(Loss) Before Exceptional items and Tax (1-2)	(2.65)	(2.97)	(3.43)	(8.48)	(8.92)	(19.82)
4	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit/(Loss) Before Tax (3-4)	(2.65)	(2.97)	(3.43)	(8.48)	(8.92)	(19.82)
6	Tax Expenses						
	Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Deferred Tax Expense	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit/(Loss) after tax for the Period/Year (5-6)	(2.65)	(2.97)	(3.43)	(8.48)	(8.92)	(19.82)
	Other comprehensive income (OCI)						
	(a) (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Tax on items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Total Other Comprehensive income	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Total Comprehensive income for the period (7+8)	(2.65)	(2.97)	(3.43)	(8.48)	(8.92)	(19.82)
	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.,10/- each)	510.00	510.00	510.00	510.00	510.00	510.00
	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves						(92.26)
	Earnings Per Equity share						
	(1) Basic	(0.05)	(0.06)	(0.07)	(0.17)	(0.17)	(0.39)
	(2) Diluted	(0.05)	(0.06)	(0.07)	(0.17)	(0.17)	(0.39)

Notes:

1. The above statement of Un-Audited Financial Results of the company for the Quarter and Nine months Ended December 31,2025 has been Reviewed by the Audit Committee, and, there after approved by the Board of directors at its meeting held on 12th February,2026

2. The above statement of financial Results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind- AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.

3. The Company operates in single segment. Hence, segment reporting as per IND AS-108 is not made.

4. The Ind- AS financial results are reviewed by the statutory auditors of the company as per Regulation 33 SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure) Regulations, 2015.

5. Previous period's figures have been reclassified wherever necessary to correspond with the current period's classification / disclosure.

For Sophia Traexpo Limited



N. Kalanur

Yerrapragada Mallikarjuna Rao
(Whole time Director)

DIN:00905266

Place: Hyderabad

Date: 12th February, 2026

Independent Auditor's Review Report on Quarterly and Year to Date Unaudited Financial Results of Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

To the Board of Directors of
SOPHIA TRAEXPO LIMITED

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of M/s. **SOPHIA TRAEXPO LIMITED** ('The Company') for the quarter and Nine months ended 31st December 2025. This statement is the responsibility of the company's management and has been approved by the board of directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standards on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410 'Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the entity' issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This Standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial results are free from material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as stated above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian accounting standards specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with relevant rules issued there under and other recognized accounting principles and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of the regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and disclosure requirements) regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed or that it contains any material misstatements.

For NSVR & ASSOCIATES LLP
Chartered Accountants
FRN: 008801S/S200060


R. Srinivasu
Partner

M No : 224033

UDIN : 26224033 XDA BZ F 98417



Place : Hyderabad

Date : 12.02.2026.